
Contract Awarded by ICT (AIIB-WB1-YAPIM-01) 

Name of Project              : 
 
Istanbul Seismic Risk Mitigation and Emergency Preparedness Project (ISMEP) 
TURKEY 

 
Project ID                        : 

 
AIIB-WB1-YAPIM-01

Contract description      : 
 
Procurement of the Reconstruction of Prof. Dr. Cemil TAŞÇIOĞLU City 
Hospital(AIIB-WB1-YAPIM-01)

Scope of contract            : 

 
Phase-2 Works of Reconstruction of Prof. Dr. Cemil Taşçıoğlu City Hospital   
(Former name of Hospital: Okmeydanı Training & Research Hospital)  
(AIIB-WB1-YAPIM-01) 
 

Duration                          : 
 
900 calendar days (excluding 365 days Defects Liability Period) 

 
Publication Date of the  
Procurement Notice       : 

 
 
May 23th, 2021

  
Effective Date of  
Exchange Rate              :    
 
Bid opening date/time   : 
 
Contract signature date : 

 
August 04th, 2021 
 
August 05th, 2021 
 
November 29th, 2021 

 
Contract price                 : 

 
67.944.037,89 EURO (Exclusive of VAT inclusive of other local taxes)

Name of the winning 
Consultant                       : 

 
 
Taşyapı İnşaat Taahhüt Sanayi ve Ticaret A.Ş. (Turkey) 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



Awarded Bidder 

 
Name & Address of awarded bidder: 
TAŞYAPI İnşaat Taah. San. ve Tic. A.Ş. 
 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT)  
67.945.742,38 EURO 
 
Bid price of evaluated bid: 
(Excluding VAT)  
67.944.037,89 EURO 
           
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
1. AHES İnşaat Tic. ve San. A.Ş. & Ekşioğlu Yönetim Org. İnşaat San. Tic. Ltd. Şti. 
 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT)  
91.771.237,81 USD 
 
Bid price of evaluated bid: 
(Excluding VAT)  
91.771.237,81 USD 
*Converted Price: 774.035.328,18 TL 
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
2.TAŞYAPI İnşaat Taah. San. ve Tic. A.Ş. 

 
Bid price at bid opening:  
(Excluding VAT)  
67.945.742,38 EURO 
 
Bid price of evaluated bid: 
(Excluding VAT)  
67.944.037,89 EURO 
*Converted Price: 679.922.781,57 TL 
 
Computational Errors 
(-) 1.704,49 EURO 
 
Name of evaluated bidder(s): 
3. RMİ Rönesans Medikal Taahhit İnşaat A.Ş. 
 
Bid price at bid opening: 
(Excluding VAT)  
294.525.640 TL + 28.411.775 USD + 22.681.545 EURO 
 
Bid price of evaluated bid: 
(Excluding VAT)  
294.503.907,58 TL + 28.411.775 USD + 22.681.545 EURO  
*Converted Price: 761.116.671,61 TL 
 



 
Computational Errors 
(-) 21.732,42 TL 
 
*                                                                   Buying        Selling 
USD/TRY  1 ABD DOLARI                     8,4193          8,4344  
EUR/TRY  1 EURO                                   9,9891         10,0071          
 
 
 

Rejected Bidder(s) 
 

 
Name of rejected bidder(s): Not Applicable 
 
Bid price at bid opening: Not Applicable 
 
Reason(s) for rejection: Not Applicable         
 

 


